

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13225 OF 2024

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
Union of India and ors. ...Respondents

Mr Gobindram D Talreja, i/by Gobindram D Talreja &
Associates for Petitioner.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 25 September 2024

PC:-

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. No case for urgency is made out.
3. The matter to come up in regular course.
4. Accordingly, the praecipe is disposed of.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)