

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13225 OF 2024

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr. Secretary Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Labour And Ors

Mr. Gobindram D Talreja for Petitioner

Mrs. Shehnaz V. Bharucha i/b Mr. A.A. Ansari for Respondent

No. 1 & 2

Mr. Shaligram Mishra for Respondent no 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 25th June, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 15/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)