

Satish Sangar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.13225 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2025.12.03
19:49:58
+0530

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India : Through Secretary,
Ministry of Labour, New Delhi and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Gobindram D. Talreja, for the Petitioner.

Mrs.Shehnaz V. Bharucha i/b. Mr.A.A.Ansari, for Respondent Nos.1
and 2.

Mr.Shaligram Mishra, for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 2nd DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. The dispute in this Petition pertains to labour law. The assignment is not with us.

2. Office to verify and place this Writ Petition before the appropriate Bench.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)