

Kavita S.J.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.13225 OF 2024

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

**Union of India
Through Secretary Ministry of Labour & Ors., ...Respondents**

Mr. Gobindram D.Talreja for Petitioner.

Mr. Shaligram G. Mishra, Respondent No.3 in person present.

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 16TH JANUARY, 2026.

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.
2. Mr. Shaligram Mishra, Respondent No.3 appears in person. We consider it appropriate for directing the Legal Aid Committee to provide legal assistance to Mr. Shaligram Mishra and pursuant to which Mr. Shaligram Mishra, Respondent No.3 has sought for Legal Aid assistance of Advocate Mr. Sushant Mhatre to assist him in the matter.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2026.01.17
14:01:52 +0530

3. In the event, Mr. Sushant Mhatre is on the Advocates' Panel of Legal Aid Committee, the Legal Aid Committee is directed to appoint Advocate Mr. Sushant Mhatre, to represent Mr. Shaligram Mishra.

4. Stand over to 10th February, 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]